
 
       

      

     

Declaration of compliance  
for materials made from plastic intended to come into contact with food 

 

 
Identity of the product: 

 

Product: Cutting board 

Dalolindén:s article number: 91367338-38 

EK service group article number: 188582 
Barcode 4303391298404 
Material: PE 

Usage:  Preparation and cutting of food 

 

 

Identity of the producer 

 

Company name: DaloLindén AB 

Address: Marieströmsvägen 9 

335 22 Gnosjö 

Contact person: Andreas Stenholm 

e-mail address: andreas.s@dalolinden.se 

 

Positive list, monomers: 

 

The polymer consists only of permitted monomers and starting substances listed in regulation 

10/2011/EU and amendment. 

 

Signature: 

DaloLínden 

 

Andreas Stenholm 

 

Additives: 

 

All additives used in this product are permitted according to regulation 10/2011/EU and 

amendment. 

Yes: 

 

 x 

No:  

 

 If no – which other additives are added to the product? 

 

Chemical name Cas. no. Amount in the product (%) 

   

   

   

   



Dual use additives: 

 

Are dual use additives used in this product? 

Yes: 

 

  

No: x 

 

If yes – which dual use additives? Are they subject to restrictions? 

 

SML (Specific Migration Limits): 

 

All substances used in this product are checked in regulation 10/2011/EU and the following 

substances are subjects to restrictions. 

 

 

Functional barriers: 

 

Are functional barriers present in the product? If yes, compliance with regulation 10/2011/EU must 

be stated. 

Yes: 

 

  

No:  x 

 

 

Global migration test: 

 

According to the future use of this product the material must be tested for global migration 

according to EU-directive 82/711/EC, as stipulated in regulation 10/2011/EC and amendment. 

Our cutting boards are tested and approved according to the regulations. 

 

Specific migration test: 

 

If SML values are given above the material must be tested or calculated for specific migration 

according to EU-directive 82/711/EC, as stipulated in regulation 10/2011/EU and amendment. 

 

Specification of the intended use or limitations: 

 

- Type(s) of food intended to come into contact with the material: 

The product is made for all type of food. 

 

- Type (s) of food NOT intended to come into contact with the material: 

None. 

 

- The product can be used repeatedly. 

 

 

Good Manufacturing Practice 

 

The regulation 2023/2006/EC requires that good manufacturing practice is used.  

DaloLindén has an internal quality system to ensure the quality of its products. 



Traceability 

 

Traceability of the product is ensured according to Regulation 1935/2004/EC via the date which is 

written on the transport packing or from the time “wheel” on product. 

 

 

Compliance: 

 

The product does not apply any danger to health or environment according to article 3 in 

Framework Regulation 1935/2004/EC. The product complies with current EU-legislation 

10/2011/EU and amendment.  

Date: 2024-12-01 

Name: DaloLindén AB 

Andreas Stenholm 

Signature:  

 
 

 


